
SAN DIEGO COUNTY Item No. 
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
STAFF REPORT 

Meeting Date: NOVEMBER 4, 2010 

Subject: 

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from September 13, 2010 
through October 10, 2010 and Real Property Agreements Granted and 
Accepted from September 13, 2010 through October 10, 2010 

Recommendation: 

Receive the report. 

Background/Justification: 

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and EqUipment, 
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff 
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were 
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list 
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements 
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the 
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting. 

Fiscal Impact: 

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual 
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission. 
Amount to vary depending upon the follo~ing factors: 

1. Contracts issued on a mUlti-year basis; and 
2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis. 
3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions. 

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as 
Consideration on Attachment B. 



ITEM NO. 11 
Page 2 of 2 

Environmental Review: 

A. This Board action is not subject to,the California Environmental Quality Act 
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA 
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant 
effect on the environment. 14 Cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. 
Res. Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA). 

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as 
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6, 
and 30109. 

Equal Opportunity Program: 

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a 
case-by-case basis. 

Prepared by: 

JANA VARGAS 
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT 

r\ r' (\ 1 00 ..... 'Jv 



f I 
.. 

I 
.. .. .. .. - ... .. .. 

0:: 0:: 0:: 

~ 
C ~ 5 S I ! § § r i ~ i i 

I i ! 8 I ; i ; ; ; .J 
I 

§ 
1/1; .~ i ~ Sf ~ ~ ~ 
I~t' .. • 

I ",!~ .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
,..;' 

'I I I I I I I) I ~'; "', J ." ~ I I ~ "'" I ~?'~ /-." ! ~;!i 

I;pIt "- II: 

I~ 2 :I :I 2 :I ::i ..: .J .J ...,; 

0 

~ 1<, 

II 
~ ~ ~ l ~tM ~ It: ~ It: ~ f .. 

Iv':' 
It: It: I I . II: II: II: II: II: 

0 

~ i: -
I~~~ i I f II. i 1 

i I~ l 0111 '" t 
'IH RIB sill sill fiU I l 

tIl, I ~ A 'I; 

~';; 11 I I ' ~ 1m !-It fl't !ftt il II I 
~ 'fll ~ :.~l ~ l're if 1 iill l' 11 ijll I 1 1: I ~ c~ I hit !t~J tl~1 ll~i ltlt ~i .. '/ lid E I • , '>; III I 1 If s::. P~I l1!f 11!f i1ff I ~1 u 

I!f': tf i i i'l I ,1' tAtl Ii ~I ,; .~g -iii jint -nit -iilt iitll 
11 )' r;'·f:'; 

Jil" n I I ~ .. ~ Ii It . ~ 
lui luu ,iUIi Itfl h I I~~~ !IIII ~I f I~ t . ..i~~ 

I~ii '" I ~ i 0 

I~~~ a ! 
J 

! J i I ~ j 1 I I ,'~. ' I 

I I I~i.~ 
::! 

t iC £~ Ii I i ~ ! - Ii '" 
i I J i - ~ ~ !~ ~; Il 

• , 
& i i i i ~ ~ ~ i ~ i 

" 

I I 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

~ lii i i 5 i i ~ I ~ 

I j Ii i j ~ i ~ ~ 

C00101 



.. .. 

I I 
J iii 

~ 

i I 
i I 

i i 

['00102 



r ...... 
-' 

c:. 
o 
~ 

o 
w 

08122110 

0tW22J10 

08127/10 

09127110 

08127/10 

10/04110 

D81crfpllon 

-1IPPIOWd by 1M BoIIII ate. ~ 2. 2010 
10. The ConncIorIl ~ and"""",""" 10 bid on 

I Nt ... ~-~- .. --~---'I--- ConIIrucIion _a11M,...1I oIFac:IIIn ~ 1 
.- - . .• . ,0" Tal< Order Requlal The ~wIIII1he 

.. __ by 1MAuIhoIttywll be _ed 1M 

~ by 1M BoItd.1M September 2, 
The <:onv-.II ~ and IIPPIOII*IIO bid on 

I HlI< IMW ConIIructIon. Inc:. 1 ___ ConaWdion - 811M ~ 01 FtIcItioa M..,.gament I 
" .. ~ - '- - ----oIa T .... Order R.,...st. The <:onv-. willi 1M 

-'**' by 1M At.dIIorbwll be _1M 

IIPPIOWd by 1M BoItd 811M ~ 2. 2010 
TheConnclorIo ~ WId ....,.-10 bid on 

I Nt ... /Thev_eon-w 1 ___ ConIIrucIion - 811M requut oIF .... ",....-. 
.~ ·nceol.T .... Ord«~ TheCanlnlcl ... ...,1he 

bid ..... _ by 1M Au\hOriIywllbe_1M 

__ by 1M BoanI at 1he ~2, 2010 
The ConncIor ia ~ WId"""",""" 10 bid on 

I HI ... 1:-"'-'--'--"--' 1 ___ ConIIrucIion - 811M ~ 01 F..-.. "'''''-1 
... __ ot.T .... oicIerRequeaI. The~_1M 

bid .. -....." by 1M AuIhorIy wII be _ lie 

I 
'lie BoIrd at 1M Sept....,., 2, 201 0 

I I Nt... la...teman LLP IBon I'MeIIna. The ConIractor ___ bond clilc:Io .... lla.1 

I Nt... IC_IIuIdenIInc:. 1~ __ ~~_~:'~~·l:"I~:':VI:~~~_"1 

RRl IJ. Fejer8n I' =1.000,000.00 I 08131/13 

RFQ IJ. Fe ..... • S 3,000.000.00 I 08/31/13 

RRl IJ. FeiotwI ., 3,000,000,00 1 08131113 

RRl IJ· F.....- I' 3,000,000.00' 08/31113 

I 
RFP IE. CallI S 300,000.00 08114113 

RRl 1.1. Fejer8n $ 3,000,000.00 08/31/13 



r") 
C) 
C,.) 
1-,\ 
o 
~ 

• o.c. 
Signed I CIP • Company Desc:rlptJon of Change 

The Fnt AmendmenI nMses ExhIbIt B 
~ 10 IIIIIect a racb:IIon In \he 

10A:l8110 I NlA IPackaI Telecom SoUIons Inc Ihoulyover1lme rate paid for wiring an 
InslaIIItIon seMcee. IU OIlIer terms and 
COIdIons rwnaIn In U bee and eftect 

11W8110 I NlA IJim ~ 
The Fnt AmendmenI replaces Exhtit C 
Inswance requiramanIs for \he aelecled 
Artist on a PImIIc Art 

Ctwnge Order I Chlnge Order 
Value (+1-) VIII&II( %)(+1·) 

S 209,227.00 IS 0% 

S 2,180,000.00 I S 0% 

Hew End 
oat. 

S 209,227.00 I 05131/13 

S 2.180,000.00 I 04115113 



10/1/10 - Perpetuity 

10/1/10 - Perpetuity 

7/15/10 - Perpetuity 

5/26/10 - Perpetuity 

BeglnlEnd Dates 

(:) 

(~ 

o 
1-.\0 

o 
C".)1 

109 - 6/30/10 

10/20/2010 

Attachment "B" 

REAL PROPERTY AGREEMENTS EXECUTED FROM DATE SEPTEMBER 13, 2010 TO DATE OCTOBER 10, 2010 

Kurtis J. and Mary Krebill 

Hrag Marganian, Trustee of The 
Marganian Revocable Trust dated 

20,2010 

Roy J. and Linda M. Miller 

Carol M. Burkhardt 

Authority ITenant/Company 
Doc. # 

Irvine Leasing, LLC dba Rainbow 
Vending 

Real Property Agreements 

Property LocatlonlUse 

IAviaation Easement 
Columbia Street,l Provides Airport 

Diego Authority with IN/A 

IAvigation Easement 

IAvioAtinn Easement 

IAviaation Easement 

625 and 625 1/2 W. 
Maple St., San Diego 

4719 Newport 
San Diego 

Truxtun Facility, 
Terminal 

Development Prooramlemolovees 
Facility. 

Property Area IConslderation 
(s.t) 

N/A N/A 
Development Program 
Facility. Permit is 

I currently on month-to­
month holdover. 

Real Property Agreements Executed 9 13 10-10 10 10 


